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MONDAY, JUNE 23, 

1985-86 

612423 
612424 
612426 
612427 
612428 
612404 
612405 
612406 
612407 
612408 
612409 
612415 
612416 
612417 
612418 
612419 
612420 
612439 
612560 

1986, CONTINUED 

Bancroft-Whitney Co. 
West Publishing Co. 
Bureau of Natl. Affairs 
Quinlan Publishing 
Univ. of Oklahoma 
AT&T Info. Systems 
AT&T Info. Systems 
Long Distance Savers 
Xerox Corp. 
AT&T Info. Systems 
Xerox Corp. 
Building Operations 
Dorothy Bayless, CSR RPR 
Tulsa Photo Lab. 
Sound Electronics 
Becky J. Thompson, OCR 
Cindy Harris Holovach, CSR 
Southwestern Bell 
Colleen Hedges, CSR 

1985-86 DA -. CHECK PROGRAM 

612729 D.A.T.C.C. 

1985-86 DA - DRUG ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM 

612482 Camera Gallery 

Supplies 
Lawbook 
Renewal 
Renewal 
Lawbook 
Lease 
Lease 
Charges 
Maintenance 
Lease 
Repair 
Services 
Transcript 
Services 
Supplies 
Transcript 
Transcript 
Services 
Transcript 

‘Supplemental 

Supplies 

(The above claims may be seen in the County Clerk's Office) 

on June 25, 1986) 
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(Agenda of the meeting was posted in the Courthouse Administration Lobby at 8:36 

MINUTES 
THURSDAY, JUNE 26, 1986 

279.85 
47.76 

380.00 
39.90 
23.94 

161.00 

651.63 
565.04 

110.00 
894.68 
74.00 

187.25 
21.00 
24.00 

142.47 
44.00 

3,829.99 

449.85 

The Board of County Commissioners for Tulsa County, Oklahoma met at the 

hour of 9:05 a.m., with the following members present: 

Melvin C. Rice, Member; and Lewis Harris, Member. Members absent: 

present: Clayton Edwards, Melody Bishop, and Kim Archer. 

John Selph, Chairman; 

None. Others 

John Selph, Chairman, presiding called the meeting to order and the following 

business was transacted: 

The Board discussed the letter from David Sanders, dated March 21, 1986, 

regarding the renting of parking spaces at the Denver Parkade to Tulsa County 

on a monthly basis. Chairman to respond to Mr. Sanders stating the board appreciates 

his offer, but has no apparent need to rent additional parking spaces. 

The Board discussed the Association of County Commissioner's of Oklahoma 

dues. 

Conference at a later date. 

Rice will obtain some additional information and will bring back to Management 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to accept the proposal, from Coopers & 

Lybrand, to conduct a Financial Feasibility study for construction on new golf 

courses in Tulsa County. 

Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 114320) 

Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, yes; Selph, yes. 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to approve request for business cards for 

three employees of the Public Defender's office. 

yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, 


