MONDAY, JUNE 23, 1986, CONTINUED			
1985-86			
612423	Bancroft-Whitney Co.	Supplies	279.85
612424	West Publishing Co.	Lawbook	47.76
612426	Bureau of Natl. Affairs	Renewa1	380.00
612427	Quinlan Publishing	Renewal	39.90
612428	Univ. of Oklahoma	Lawbook	23.94
612404	ATGT Info. Systems	Lease	161.00
612405	AT&T Info. Systems	Lease	48.81
612406	Long Distance Savers	Charges	651.63
612407	Xerox Corp.	Maintenance	565.04
612408	AT&T Info. Systems	Lease	$\frac{1.98}{1.000}$
612409	Xerox Corp.	Repair	110.00
612415	Building Operations	Services	894.68
612416	Dorothy Bayless, CSR RPR	Transcript	74.00
612417	Tulsa Photo Lab.	Services	7.25
612418	Sound Electronics	Supplies	187.25
612419	Becky J. Thompson, OCR	Transcript	21.00
612420	Cindy Harris Holovach, CSR	Transcript	24.00
612439	Southwestern Bell	Services	142.47
612560	Colleen Hedges, CSR	Transcript	44.00
1985-86 DA - CHECK PROGRAM			
612729	D.A.T.C.C.	Supplemental	3,829.99
1985-86 DA - DRUG ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM			
612482	Camera Gallery	Supplies	449.85

(The above claims may be seen in the County Clerk's Office)

* * * * * * * * * *

(Agenda of the meeting was posted in the Courthouse Administration Lobby at 8:36 on June 25, 1986)

MINUTES THURSDAY, JUNE 26, 1986

The Board of County Commissioners for Tulsa County, Oklahoma met at the hour of 9:05 a.m., with the following members present: John Selph, Chairman; Melvin C. Rice, Member; and Lewis Harris, Member. Members absent: None. Others present: Clayton Edwards, Melody Bishop, and Kim Archer.

John Selph, Chairman, presiding called the meeting to order and the following business was transacted:

The Board discussed the letter from David Sanders, dated March 21, 1986, regarding the renting of parking spaces at the Denver Parkade to Tulsa County on a monthly basis. Chairman to respond to Mr. Sanders stating the board appreciates his offer, but has no apparent need to rent additional parking spaces.

The Board discussed the Association of County Commissioner's of Oklahoma dues. Rice will obtain some additional information and will bring back to Management Conference at a later date.

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to accept the proposal, from Coopers & Lybrand, to conduct a Financial Feasibility study for construction on new golf courses in Tulsa County. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 114320)

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to approve request for business cards for three employees of the Public Defender's office. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.